
2023 CDE/LDE CHAIRPERSONS 

Ag Communication  
Mary Wurzbach 
717.872.9520 
717.872.0934 FAX 
mary.wurzbach@pennmanor.net 

Ag Issues Forum (At Farm Show)  
Dianna Jarema (Bermudian Springs) 
717-528-4113
717-528-4124 (FAX)
djarema@bermudian.org

Ag Sales  
Stephen Geib (Elizabethtown) 
717-367-1533
717-367-4149 (FAX)
Stephen_geib@etwonschools.org

Ag Technology & Mechanical Systems 
John Hines (West Perry)  
717-789-3931 (Ext 5014)
717-789-2110 (FAX)
jhines@westperry.org

Agronomy   
Jarod Armstrong (Mifflinburg) 
570-966-8230
570-966-8260 (FAX)
jarmstrong@huntsd.org

Aquatic Resources   
Rebecca Mosemann (Southern Fulton) 
717-294-3251
717-294-6248 (FAX)
rmosemann@sfsd.k12.pa.us

Conduct of Chapter Meetings 
Krista Pontius (Greenwood)  
717-589-3116 (Ext 1209)
717-589-1016 (FAX)
kpontius@greenwoodsd.org

Creed – Public Speaking   
Doug Brown (Central Columbia HS) 570-784-2850 
(Ext 3619)  
dbrown@ccsd.cc  

Dairy Cattle Handlers   
Darla Romberger (Cumberland Valley) 
717-766-0217
717-506-3777 (FAX)
dromberger@cvschools.org

Dairy Cattle Evaluation & Management 
Robyn Bechtel (Williamsburg)  
814-832-2125
814-832-0115 (FAX)
rbechtel@williamsburg.k12.pa.us

Employment Skills  
Sarabeth Alderfer (Athens) 
570-837-0046 (Ext 2311) 
570-837-5267 (FAX) 
salderfer@athensasd.k12.pa.us

Katie Ranck (Garden Spot) 
717-354-1541 (FAX)
Katherine_ranck@l-spioneers.org

Environmental and Natural Resources 
Holly Oberholtzer (Lampeter Strasburg)  
717-464-3311 (Ext 1215)
717-464-2367 (FAX)
holly_oberholtzer@l-spioneers.org

Extemporaneous – Public Speaking 
Natalie Barkley (Newport HS)  
717-567-2518 717-567-2619 (FAX) 
nbarkley@newportsd.org

Farm Business Management   
Tiffany Hoy (Tyrone) 814-684-4240 
814-684-4245 (FAX)
tmhoy@tyrone.k12.pa.us

FFA Knowledge   
Kelly Bier (Shippensburg Area) 
717-530-2730 (Ext 4194) 717-530-2835 
(FAX)
kelly.bier@ship.k12.pa.us
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Food Science & Technology  
Adam Serfass (Conrad Weiser) 
610-693-8537
610-693-8586 (FAX)
a_serfass@conradweiser.org

Jeremy Deysher (Oley Valley) 
610-987-4100 (Ext 6146)
610-987-4138 (FAX)
jdeysher@ovsdpa.org

Forestry   
Jesse Brant (Littlestown HS) 
717-359-4146 (Ext 2274)
717-359-9461 (FAX)
brantj@lasd.k12.pa.us

Kayla Pohle (Honesdale HS) 
570-253-2046 
kpohle@whsdk12.com

Horse Evaluation  
Mark Anderson (Elizabethtown)  
717-367-1533 (Ext 41335)
717-367-4149 (FAX)
mark_anderson@etownschools.org

Junior Prepared Public Speaking  
SaraBeth Fulton (Big Spring)  
717-766-2459
717-776-2433 (FAX)
sfulton@bigspring.k12.pa.us

Land Use and Management   
Andy Boyer (Cowanesque Valley)  
814-367-2233
814-367-5874 (FAX)
boyera@ntiogasd.org

Livestock Evaluation  
Joanna McKelvey (Wilmington Area HS) 
724-656-8866
724-946-8982 (FAX)
mckelvey@wilmington.k12.pa.us

Marketing Plan  
Alexandra Barzydlo (Dover) 
717-292-3671 (Ext 10310)
717-292-7043 (FAX)
abarzydlo@doversd.org

Meats Evaluation and Technology 
Scott Myers (Bedford CTC)  
814-623-2760
814-623-7234 (FAX)
smyers@bedfordctc.org

Milk Quality & Products  
Nichole Guise (Millville) 
nguise@millsd.us 
570-458-5538
570-458-5584 (FAX)

Nursery & Landscape  
Britney Marsh (Dover)  
717-292-3671 (Ext 15108)
717-292-7043 (FAX)
bmarsh@doversd.org

Parliamentary Procedure   
Doug Masser (Pequea Valley) 
717-768-5510 (Ext 5001)
717-768-5523 (FAX)
Douglas_masser@pequeavalley.org

Poultry Evaluation  
Neil Fellenbaum (Penn Manor) 
717-872-9520 (Ext 1590)
717-872-0934 (FAX)
neil.fellenbaum@pennmanor.net
Bob Lauffer  
717-799-8525 (Cell)
agbob1pin@gmail.com

Prepared Public Speaking  
Renee Cambruzzi (McGuffey) 
724-948-3328
724-948-3344 (FAX) 
cambruzzir@mcguffey.k12.pa.us

Jodie Hoover (Fort Cherry) 
724-796-1551
724-356-2769
jhoover@fortcherry.org 

Floriculture   
Lori Bruce (Monroe CTI) 
570-629-2001 (Ext 2534) 
570-629-9698 (FAX) 
dbruce@monroecti.org
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Safe Tractor Driving   
Curt Turner (Central Columbia) 
570-784-2850 (Ext 3627)
cturner@ccsd.cc

Scrapbook   
Jennifer Balmer (Northern Lebanon) 
717-865-2117 (Ext 2005)
717-865-7487 (FAX)
jbalmer@norleb.k12.pa.us

Small Gas Engines   
Luke Kerstetter (Solanco)  
717-786-2151 ext. 8754
luke_kerstetter@solancosd.org

Talent   
Myken Poorman (Bellefonte) 
814-355-4833
814-353-5320 (FAX)
mpoorman@basd.net

Jamie Willson (Waynesburg) 
724-852-1050
724-852-2090 (FAX)
jwillson@cgsd.org

Turf Grass Management 
Kristen Althouse (Sports Turf Assoc.) 
800-323-3875
kka113@hotmail.com

Veterinary Science   
Melanie Berndtson (Wellsboro HS) 
570-724-3547
570-724-3027 (FAX)
mberndtson@wellsborosd.org

Wildlife   
Gretchen Dingman (Tri-Valley)  
570-682-3125 (Ext 827)
570-682-9873 (FAX)
gad@tri-valley.k12.pa.us

**NOTE – Ag Science Fair  
Farm Show in January – Chair is: 

Adam Serfass (Conrad Weiser) 
610-693-8521
610-693-8586 (FAX)
a_serfass@conradweiser.org

State Qualifier Chair: 
Tiffany Hoy (Tyrone) 
814-684-4240 (ext 3131)
814-684-4245 (FAX)
tmhoy@tyrone.k12.pa.us
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